
60 Victoria. 3rd October. 165

41. Resolved, That a sum not exceeding Twenty-eight thousand four hundred and
fifteen dollars be granted to Her Majesty, for Collection of Revenue-Customs-Fur-
ther amount required to meet salaries and contingent expenses of the several ports of
entry in the various Provinces, viz. :-Nova Scotia, -825 ; New Brunswick, s900 ; Prince
Edward Island, $100 ; Quebee, $8,890 ; Ontario, i10,100; Manitoba, S3,000 :British
Columbia, 83,000; Salaries and travelling expenses of Inspectors of Ports, .1,600, for
the year ending 30th June, 1897.

42. Resolved, That a sum not exceeding Five hundred dollars be granted to Her
Majesty, as compassionate allowance to Albert Coflin and family, as sufferers by the
accident on the Intercolonial R ailway at Lévis (Revote), for the year ending :30th J une,
1897.

43. Resolved, That a suin not exceeding One hundred and twenty-six thousanîd
five hundred and thirty-three dollars and thirty-three cents be granted to Her Majesty,
being amount required to pay for ocean mail service between Great Britain and Canada,
for the year ending 30th June, 1897.

The first Forty-two Resolutions, being read a second tinie, were agreed to.
The Forty-third Resolution, being read the second time, was postponed.

The Order of the Day being read, for resuming the adjourned Debate for concur-
rence in the second Resolution, which was on Tuesday, 29th September last report ed
from the Committee of Supply, and the saine was again read, as followeth:

2. Resolved, That a sum not exceeding Three thousand five hundred dollars be
granted to Her Majesty, for Administration of Justice :-Salary of an additional County
Judge in Manitoba, $2,000 ; Additional amount required for circuit allowance, Britishi
Columbia, $1,000; Supreme Court of Canada-Further amount required for contingen-
cies, $500, for the year ending 30th June, 1897;

And the Question being again proposed :-The House resumed the said adjourned
Debate.

And the Question being put, That this House doth agree with the Committee in
the said Resolution; the House divided : and it was resolved in the Affirmative.

The House proceeded to take into consideration the Forty-third Resolution, reported
from the Committee of Supply, this day, and which Resolution was then postponed, and
the same was again read, as followeth :

43. Resolved, That a sum not exceeding One hundred and twenty-six thousand
five hundred and thirty-three dollars and thirty-three cents be granted to Rer lajesty,
being amount required to pay for ocean mail service between G reat Britain and Canada,
for the year ending 30th June, 1897.

And the Question being put, That this House doth agree with the Committee in
the said Resolution:-It was resolved in the Affirmative.

The House, according to Order, again resolved itself into the Committee of Ways
and Means.

(In the Commaittee.)

Resolved, That towards making good the Supply granted to Her Majesty, on
account of certain expenses of the Public Service, for the financial year ending the 30th
June, 1897, the sum of $14,633,167.18 be granted out of the Consolidated Revenue
Fund of Canada.

Resolution to be reported.

Mr. Speaker resumed the Chair ; and Mr. Brodeur reported, That the Committee
had come to a Resolution.

Ordered, That the Report be now received.


